Fixed Interest Rate
Maturing

Within 1
Year

$

21,070

(21 ,070)

Carrying
Amount

$
216,396

Carrying
Amount

308,935

1 to 5
Years

$

92,376

(92,376)

+0.5%
(50 basis

points)
Profit

$
1,082

+1%
(100 basis

points)
Profit

$
3,089

Non
Interest
Bearing Total

$ $

1 '1 00 291,576
41,225 41,225

127,379

42,325 460,180

284,995 398,441

(242,670) 61,739

-0.5%
(50 basis

points)
Loss

$
(1 ,082)

-1%
(100 basis

points)
Loss

$
(3,089)

The branch invests surplus cash in managed funds, and in doing so it exposes itself to
the fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market. The branch manages other
price risks by monitoring the allocations made by the funds.

The branch's exposure to equity price risk is made up of 100% exposure to cash and
bonds.

20

0

0

AUSTRALIAN SERVICES UNION NSW AND ACT (SERVICES) BRANCH

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009
(Cont'd)

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(g) Other Price Risk (cont'd)

Sensitivity Analysis - Managed Funds
(external)

+1%
(100 basis

Carrying points)
Amount Other

Equity
Profit

$ $

2009
Cash & Bonds

2008
Cash & Bonds 108,920 1,089

2009
$

16. RESERVES

Available-for-Sale Investment
Reserve

-1%
(100 basis

points)
Other
Equity
Loss

$

(1,089)

2008
$

Balance at 1 July 2008 135 (1,037)
Transfer to loss on sale of available-for-sale
financial assets (135)

Change in fair value during the year 1,172

Balance at 30 June 2009 135

This reserve records unrealised gains and losses on available-for-sale investments
which are measured at fair value.

21

0

0

AUSTRALIAN SERVICES UNION NSW AND ACT (SERVICES) BRANCH

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009
(Cont'd)

17. COMMITMENTS
Notes

Finance Lease Commitments

Payable
- Not later than 12 months
- Between 12 Months and 5 Years

Less future finance charges

Present Value of Minimum lease payments

Current Liability 8
Non Current Liability 8

2009
$

36,822
85,474

122,296

(29,306)

92,990

23,931
69,059

92,990

2008